Plano ISD 043910 STUDENT CONDUCT PERSONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS/ELECTRONIC DEVICES FNCE(EXHIBIT)

PERSONAL WIRELESS DEVICES GUIDELINES FOR USE

[Insert school name] is now allowing wireless Internet access for personally owned devices in our building. The PISD Public wireless network operates separately from the existing schoolwide wireless network. PISD Public allows anyone with a wireless device (laptop, netbook, Smartphone, iPod, and the like) to access the Internet and personal drives within our school. The PISD Public wireless network does not allow network printing or access to client-based applications. This Internet access will operate with the same Internet filter that school devices currently use. We are pleased to offer this additional network access resource to our staff, students, and community.

All users of PISD Public must agree to the guidelines listed below.

This filtered Internet service (PISD Public) is provided by Plano ISD for staff members, students, and guests for use.

- Personally owned device use is limited to and conditional upon your full and complete compliance with these guidelines and the Plano ISD Student Code of Conduct, including the Guidelines for Acceptable Use of Technology Resources (available at https://www.pisd.edu/domain/9611). If these guidelines are not followed, Plano School reserves the right to inspect any personally owned device.
- 2. Student use of personally owned devices in the classroom setting will be managed by the classroom teacher and will follow the individual school guidelines.
- 3. The PISD Public wireless network will provide filtered Internet access.
- 4. Personally owned devices should be brought to school each day in a fully charged condition. When students are not using their devices, they should be stored in their lockers. Students are encouraged to take their personally owned devices home every day after school.
- 5. Each student using a personally owned device should save important items on the District network drive every day, keeping a backup that he or she can access from anywhere on the network. It is the student's responsibility to ensure that work is not lost due to mechanical failure or accidental deletion on his or her personal device.
- 6. Plano ISD will not be held liable for any damage that may occur as a result of connecting to the PISD Public wireless network or any electrical power source.
- 7. Plano ISD will not be held responsible for any physical damage, loss, or theft of the personally owned device.
- 8. Plano School will not be obligated to supply electrical power access where such access does not already exist.
- 9. The parents and/or guardians of any student bringing personal technology to school agree to be responsible for and to reimburse Plano School for any damage that their student may cause arising out of and relating to the use of the PISD Public wireless network with his or her personally owned device.

DATE ISSUED: 9/29/2011

1 of 1

FNCE(EXHIBIT)